

J. Taparia Projects Limited

Date: 31.05.2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Filings,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: J. Taparia Projects Ltd. (Scrip Code: 538539)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the abovementioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith newspaper publication for "Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the year ended 31st March, 2023" under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 published in the newspapers viz. 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Arthik Lipi' (Bengali) on May 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on the records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED

Sanjit Dhawa
Managing Director
DIN: 05162937

Encl: as above

Registered Office :

1, Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700 080 (W.B.) India
Contact No. : (M) : 8420916222 ● CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979
WEBSITE : www.jtapariaprojects.com ● Email : jtaparia2008@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE
In compliance with the circular no. DNBS (PD)/CC.NO.11/02. 01/19-2000 issued by the Reserve Bank of India on 15.11.1999 as amended from time to time, Notice is hereby given that subject to compliance of such requisite formalities and fulfillment of such conditions, if any, required by Reserve Bank of India or any other competent authority, the composition of Board of Directors of the Company of M/s. Sweetly Trade & Agency Pvt. Ltd. of 18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No. 1, 3rd Floor, Room No. 304, Kolkata-700001, was changed to new composition of Board by including New Director, Mr. Babu Lal Bothra, by occupation Business, by resigning Mr. Anup Kumar Dhamidharka of 130A, Bagmati Road, Kankurgachi, Kolkata-700054, by virtue of which there was more than 30% change in the Composition of Board of Directors. Accordingly, it was decided to appoint one more director immediately in the company after inability of Mr. Anup Kumar Dhamidharka to continue as the Director of the company and after the change, the new composition of Board comprise 1. Mr. Vishakh Kumar Bothra and 2. Mr. Babu Lal Bothra, both of 5B, Judges Court Road, 8th Floor, Alipore, Kolkata-700027. The Main purpose of the change was to fulfill the legal compliance to avoid future management and legal crisis.
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the change may intimate to the New composition of Board of Directors, the earlier composition of Board of Directors or the Company at the above mentioned address and the Reserve Bank of India, DNBS, 15, N. S. Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection, issued by the New composition of Board of Directors, the Company and the earlier composition of Board of Directors above named.
Date: 25.05.2023.

EAST COAST RAILWAY
e-Tender Notice No. ETCECONIBBS 2023026 Dtd.: 17.05.2023
Name of work: TALKER-BIMALAGARH NEW B.G RAIL LINK PROJECT: EXECUTION OF EARTHWORK IN FORMATION, MINOR BRIDGES, DRAINS, PROTECTION WORKS, APPROACHES OF ROAD UNDER BRIDGES (RUBS), SUPPLY OF TRACK BALLAST, P.WAY LINKING AND OTHER ALLIED WORKS BETWEEN KHAMAR (CSB: KM.48.125- EXCLUDING YARD) & SRIRAMPUR (CSB: KM. 67.425- INCLUDING YARD) STATIONS.
Approx cost of the work: ₹ 13847.51 Lakhs. EMD: ₹ 70.73,800/-, Completion period of the work: 18 (Eighteen) Months.
Tender closing date & time: at 12:00 hrs. of 19.06.2023.
No manual offers sent by Post/Counter/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.
Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irps.gov.in>. The prospective tenderers are advised to visit the website 15 (Fifteen) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/ corrigenda issued for this tender. The tenders/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering.
The tenders should read all instructions to the tenderers carefully and ensure compliance of all instructions including check lists, para 3.1 (additional check-list) of tender form (Second sheet) Annexure-I of chapter 2 of Tender documents, submission of Annexure-B/G & G1 duly verified and signed by Chartered Accountant.
Chief Administrative Officer (Con)/ PR-30/CG/23-24
Bhubaneswar

Indian Bank
Burdwan Station Bazar Branch
Jelkhana More, P.O.- Burdwan, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, PIN- 713101
POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property) [Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]
Whereas, Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) and 13(12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted against each Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sec 13(4) of the said Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each Account. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank (E-Allahabad Bank) for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against each account herein below. The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Name and Address of Borrowers/ Guarantor | **Description of the Charged/ Mortgaged Property (All the part & parcel of the Property consisting of)** | **1) Demand Notice Date** | **2) Possession Notice Date** | **3) Outstanding Amount**
Marium Sultana (Borrower & Mortgagor) | All that part & parcel of land and construction there upon at Mouza : Goda Near Nababhatat Bus Stand, J.L.No. 41, LR Kh. No. 10007, RS Plot No. 1052, LR Plot No. 1155, Area of Land- 1440 sq. ft. / 2 Kottah, Class- Land of Bastu, Deed No. I-4393 Dated 18.06.2019 Vol No. 0203-2019 page 101102 to 101121. **Butted and Bounded by :** On the North: Drain then Rice Mill South: G. T. Road, On the East: Indian Sticker House On the West: Bank of India ATM. | 1) 02.09.2022 | 2) 29.05.2023 | 3) Rs. 4300294.00 (Forty three Lakhs two hundred ninety four only) plus further interest and other charges.
Date : 31.05.2023 Place : Burdwan | **Authorised Officer, Indian Bank**

TIRRIHANNAH COMPANY LIMITED
CIN No : L6599WB1908PLC1838
Regd. Office : 5, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001
Tel: (+91-033) 22487093 Email D.tirrihanna.co@gmail.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
(In Rupees)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 | | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 | | Year ended 31.03.2023 | | Year ended 31.03.2022 | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 45,010,242.84 | 83,606,664.88 | 37,203,522.37 | 209,283,096.23 | 211,685,522.37 | | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2,535,442.45) | 21,347,720.31 | (2,598,160.35) | 6,517,487.31 | 4,697,839.65 | | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2,535,442.45) | 21,347,720.31 | (2,598,160.35) | 6,517,487.31 | 4,697,839.65 | | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2,535,442.45) | 21,347,720.31 | (2,598,160.35) | 6,517,487.31 | 4,697,839.65 | | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2,535,442.45) | 21,347,720.31 | (2,598,160.35) | 6,517,487.31 | 4,697,839.65 | | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 31,868,750.00 | 31,868,750.00 | 31,868,750.00 | 31,868,750.00 | 31,868,750.00 | | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | (29,333,307.55) | (9,082,578.58) | (29,270,589.65) | (11,618,021.04) | (18,135,508.35) | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted : | (0.80) (0.80) | 6.70 6.70 | (0.82) (0.82) | 2.05 2.05 | 1.47 1.47 | | | | | |

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites www.tirrihanna.co.in and <https://www.cse-india.com/>.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
UMESH KANKANI
Whole Time Director
(DIN - 00652561)
Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2023

BIJOY HANS LIMITED
Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road, Rehbari, Guwahati 781 008 (Assam)
Tel: 0361-2512373 Email: ash.ashim@yahoo.co.in Web: www.bijoyhans.net
CIN L51909AS1985PLC002323

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|----------|------------|----------|
| | | 31.03.23 | 31.03.22 | 31.03.23 | 31.03.22 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 12.42 | 14.82 | 44.21 | 47.88 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | -28.20 | -0.01 | -44.46 | -18.59 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -28.20 | -0.01 | -44.46 | -18.59 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -28.16 | -0.25 | -44.42 | -18.83 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive (Loss) for the period (Comprising Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | -28.16 | -0.25 | -44.42 | -18.83 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 |
| 7 | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | - | 50.90 | 95.31 |
| 8 | Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted | - | - | - | - |

NOTE:-
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the period ended 31.03.2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available at the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also Company's website at www.bijoyhans.net.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ashok Kumar Patwari
Managing Director
DIN: 00154286
Place: Guwahati
Date : 30th May, 2023

JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office : 5, Bantick Street, Kolkata - 700001
Phone : (033) 2248-8808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : jabalaji@jabalajigroup.com, Website : www.jabalajigroup.com, CIN : L27102WB1999PLC089755

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Consolidated | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 174,524.63 | 153,939.96 | 136,896.02 | 616,056.41 | 472,237.15 | 616,056.41 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3,402.10 | 2,791.37 | 662.51 | 10,493.30 | 4,806.55 | 10,492.73 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3,402.10 | 2,791.37 | 662.51 | 10,493.30 | 4,806.55 | 10,492.73 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (1,307.61) | 2,791.37 | 662.51 | 5,783.59 | 4,806.55 | 5,783.02 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1,345.87) | 2,791.37 | 800.25 | 5,745.33 | 4,944.29 | 5,744.76 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 14,545.03 | 14,545.03 | 11,045.03 | 14,545.03 | 11,045.03 | 14,545.03 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | 41,071.13 | (177,320.24) | 41,062.12 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (a) Basic (in ₹) (b) Diluted (in ₹) | (1.26) (0.73) | 2.03 1.58 | 0.60 0.60 | 4.49 4.11 | 4.35 4.35 | 4.49 4.11 |

NOTE:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's Website.
b. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represents the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published period to date figures upto December 31, 2022 being the date of the third quarter of the current nine months period, which were adjusted to a limited review.
c. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2023.
d. Previous year figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
FOR JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Aditya Jajodia
(Chairman and Managing Director)
(DIN : 00045114)
Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th May, 2023

Indian Bank
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Properties) APPENDIX - IV (Rule-8(1))
SURI BRANCH
D. C. Das Road, Suri, Dist - Birbhum (W.B.)
E-mail : s804@indianbank.co.in

Whereas :
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.03.2023 Calling upon the Borrowers (i) M/s. Bengal Hardware (Prop.- Hasibur Rahman) (ii) Hasibur Rahman, S/o Harun Sakib (Borrower & Mortgagor) and (iii) Hajifa Bibi, W/o Hasibur Rahman (Guarantor & Mortgagor) with our Noapara Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 22,16,390.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety only) together with interest from 06.03.2023 till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 30th Day of May of the year 2023.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank, Noapara Branch for an amount of Rs. 22,16,901.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred One only) as on 30.05.2023 and interest thereon.
"We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities."
Description of the Immovable Property : All that Piece & Parcel of land and building under Mouza - Beloa, J.L. No. 133, Plot No. 1875, Block - Naihait - 2, area 2.50 Decimal in Birbhum District. The Land was owned by Sale Deed No. 2353/ 2009 dated 30.04.2009. **Bounded by :** North - House of Atahar Sekh, South - House of Mostafa, East - Pucca Road, West - Pond.
Date : 30.05.2023 | **Authorised Officer**
Indian Bank

PURBASHA RESOURCES LIMITED
Regd. Office: "PURBASHA HOUSE, 25, Park Lane, Kolkata-700 016
India, Phone : 2229-2881, 2249-5524,
Email : corporate@purbasharesources.in,
Website: www.purbasharesources.in
CIN - L65993WB1980PLC032908

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(In Rs.)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,961,977 | 35,343,820 | 8,625,411 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (6,133,380) | 7,196,355 | 1,601,301 | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (6,133,380) | 7,196,355 | 1,601,301 | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (6,975,345) | 4,178,390 | 1,351,301 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (8,753,364) | 20,744,614 | (1,305,122) | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 30,010,000 | 30,010,000 | 30,010,000 | |
| 7 | Reserve/ excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year | 201,819,233 | 201,819,233 | 181,074,619 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted | (2.32) | 1.39 | 0.45 | |

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.purbasharesources.in.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
VIKASH AGARWAL BINURAJKA
Chairman
DIN:00012978
Place: Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2023

STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED
(Formerly known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)
Regd. Office: RISHI TOWER, PREMISES NO.02-315 STREET NO 315, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA-700156, Tel:8443022233
Website: www.steelmantelecom.com, E-mail: cs.steelmantelecom.in
CIN:L55101WB2003PLC096195

EXTRACTS OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE HALF YEARLY AND THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lacs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---|----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | 6 Months ended | | Year to date | | 6 Months ended | | Year to date | |
| | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2022 |
| | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 7817.94 | 5541.98 | 13359.92 | 8089.29 | 5558.85 | 13648.14 | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) | 708.66 | 41.05 | 749.73 | 183.74 | (69.00) | 114.74 | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 698.59 | 41.05 | 739.64 | 173.65 | (69.00) | 104.65 | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 528.09 | 29.12 | 557.21 | 109.79 | (27.76) | 82.03 | | |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | 528.09 | 29.12 | 557.21 | 81.76 | (0.68) | 82.98 | | |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face value of ₹10/-each) | 967.62 | 777.90 | 967.62 | 967.62 | 777.90 | 967.62 | | |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (i) Basic : Diluted : | 6.64 (6.64) | 0.38 (0.38) | 7.02 (7.02) | 1.39 (1.39) | (0.36) (0.36) | 1.03 (1.03) | | |

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Halfyearly and yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company www.steelmantelecom.com.
2) The above Audited Financial Result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter was approved and taken on record by the Director in their Meeting held on 30.05.2023.
For Steelman Telecom Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Bindal
Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2023

J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD
Regd. Office : 1 Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700080
Telephone : +91 33 2262 1584, E-mail : jtaparia2008@gmail.com, Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com
CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023.
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Year ended | |
|---|----------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | March 31, 2023 | Dec 31, 2022 | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2022 |
| | (Audited) | (UnAudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 7.871 | 0.024 | 6.887 | 12.894 | 12.022 | 30.777 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 6.063 | -1.773 | 4.657 | 0.361 | -0.554 | 75.487 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 6.063 | -1.773 | 4.657 | 0.361 | -0.554 | 75.487 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 1386.373 | 3733.890 | 1422.817 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 |
| Diluted : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 |
| Diluted : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 |

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
Company's website : <http://jtapariaprojects.com/financial-result.php>
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
Notes :
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of J. Taparia Projects Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
J. Taparia Projects Limited
Sd/-
Sanjit Dhawa

| PUNCOM | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|---------------|
| AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023 | | | | |
| (Taken on record by the Board in their Meeting held on 30th May, 2023) | | | | |
| (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 334.51 | 1,058.87 | 255.78 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 14.96 | (868.61) | (310.18) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 14.96 | (1,562.46) | (310.18) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 14.96 | (1,562.46) | (310.18) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | (18.34) | (1,576.56) | (340.69) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10/-) | 1,202.36 | 1,202.36 | 1,202.36 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | 659.36 | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1. Basic : | 0.12 | (13.00) | (2.58) |
| | 2. Diluted : | 0.12 | (13.00) | (2.58) |

Place : S. A. S. Nagar
Dated : May 30, 2023

Sr. VC & MD
CFO

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com (Security Code : 500346) & on Company's Website i.e. www.puncom.com at the following link : <http://www.puncom.com?tid=82>

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

| JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED | | | | |
|--|----------------|----------------|------------|--|
| Regd. Office: SCOs No. 33 and 34, Rilco Shopping Complex, Bagru Ext. 1, Bagru, Jaipur-303007. CIN: L17124RJ1997PLC013498; E-mail: compliance@jagjanani.com; Phone: 0141-4104745 | | | | |
| (₹ in '000) | | | | |
| Particulars | 3 Months Ended | 3 Months Ended | Year Ended | |
| | 31-Mar-2023 | 31-Mar-2022 | 31-Mar-23 | |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 731 | 1381 | 1171 | |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 425 | 1085 | (85) | |
| Equity Share Capital | 156000 | 156000 | 156000 | |
| Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted | 0.027 | 0.07 | (0.005) | |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

FOR JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED
S G Vyas
Managing Director

Jaipur
29.05.2023

| SANMIT INFRA LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| CIN:L70109MH2000PLC288648 | | | | |
| Registered Office : 601, Makhija Royale, 6th Floor, S. V Road, Khar (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052 Tel. : 022-67429100, Fax: 022-67429123, Email : info@sanmitinfra.com Website : www.sanmitinfra.com | | | | |
| AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone (in lakhs) | | | |
| | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 4,021.90 | 14,350.69 | 3,876.28 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax | 450.45 | 667.24 | 154.02 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items) | 315.27 | 516.79 | 110.29 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 450.45 | 667.24 | 154.02 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 315.27 | 516.79 | 110.29 | |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per Equity Share) | 1,580.08 | 1,580.08 | 1,580.08 | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | 1,594.05 | 1,134.34 | |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.20 | 0.33 | 0.07 | |
| Diluted : | 0.20 | 0.33 | 0.07 | |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.20 | 0.33 | 0.07 | |
| Diluted : | 0.20 | 0.33 | 0.07 | |

Notes :

- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2023.

For Sanmit Infra Limited, Sd/-
Sanjay Makhija
Managing Director
(DIN: 00586770)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29/05/2023

| INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED | | |
|--|---|---|
| Registered Office - Unit No. 505, 5th Floor, Wing 2/E, Corporate Avenue, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India. Branch Office - Unit No. 305, Corporate Avenue, E wing, 3rd Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road Chakala, Andheri - 400093. | | |
| Notice under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. | | |
| I, the undersigned as the authorized officer of M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD, hereby give the following notice to the below-mentioned Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) who have grossly failed to discharge their legal liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of the amount i.e. principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Loan (S) Against Property (S) advanced to them by M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD and as a consequence thereof the Loan (S) have become Non-Performing Assets (N.P.A's) of the company. Accordingly, Notice (S) dated - 26th May 2023 were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and rules thereon, on their last known addresses through India Post on 27th May 2023, however the same have been returned un-served and it is apprehended that the parties mentioned herein are avoiding the service of the same, as such the Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) named below are hereby intimated by way of this publication notice to clear their entire outstanding dues for the loan facilities availed and also for which securities have been created by them as detailed under: | | |
| Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower & Address | Description of the Security | Notice Date & Amount (₹) Demanded |
| (Borrower) 1. RAKESH RAMBALI SHRIVASTAV PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAY GROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 CO-BORROWERS 2. AKSHATA TRADING CO. SHOP NO-08, ADESHWAR ARCADE, KAPADIA IND ESTATE, OPPOSITE SANGAM THEATER, CHAKALA, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400059 3. MR. ASHISH RAKESH SHRIVASTAV PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAYGROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 4. ARUSH TOURS AND TRAVELS PLOT NO-140, RSC-31/30, OPPOSITE PLAYGROUND, CHARKOP SECTOR-3, KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI-400067 Loan No - LSMUM0291-180002034 | Property-FLAT NO-701,7TH FLOOR, C-WING, VEVEVA MANGELA MACHIMAR SAMAJ, SARVODAYA CHSL, VERSOVA LINK ROAD, NEAR VIKRAM PETROL PUMP ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI-400053 NORTH- ROAD SOUTH-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING EAST- RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WEST- ROAD | 26th May 2023 Loan No :- LSMUM0291-180002034 Rs. 93,64,646/- (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six Only) |
| This step is being taken for substituted service of the unserved notice (S). The above-mentioned Borrower (S)/ Co-Borrower (S)/ Guarantor (S) are advised to make the payments of the amount demanded above along with future interest and other charges accrued thereon, within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any other right remedy available with Indostar Capital Finance LTD) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/Mortgaged property will be initiated under the provisions of Sec.13 (4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Rules thereon. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, or create third-party interest in the above-mentioned properties on which Indostar Capital Finance LTD has the first Charge. | | |
| | | Sd/- Basil Martynes (Authorised Officer) M/s. IndoStar Capital Finance Limited |
| Place: MUMBAI. Date : 31.05.2023. | | |

| POLSON LIMITED | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| CIN:L15203PN1938PLC002879 | | | | | |
| Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101 Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439 • Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023 | | | | | |
| (₹ in lakhs) | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 | Previous Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2024.18 | 1879.30 | 8604.30 | 10026.23 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 119.27 | 107.62 | 540.77 | 868.24 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 243.48 | 107.62 | 664.98 | 868.24 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 169.40 | 61.96 | 482.95 | 622.95 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 179.66 | 65.05 | 498.51 | 642.13 |
| 6 | Paid Up Equity Share Capital | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | 11557.62 | 11059.11 |
| 8 | Net Worth | - | - | 11617.62 | 11119.11 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each) | 141.17 | 51.63 | 402.46 | 519.13 |
| | Basic : | 141.17 | 51.63 | 402.46 | 519.13 |
| | Diluted: | 141.17 | 51.63 | 402.46 | 519.13 |

For POLSON LTD
Sd/-
(Amol Kapadia)
Managing Director
DIN: 01462032

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30.05.2023

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year End Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.polsonltd.com).

| GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 503, 5th Floor, Plot - 461D, A Wing, Parshwanath Gardens, Bhandaj Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai-400019 CIN: L74994MH2018PLC307613 PH: +91 8104449343 Website: www.ganeshfilms.com Email Id: info@ganeshfilms.com | | | | |
| Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended 31.03.2023 | 3 months ended 31.03.2022 | 12 months ended 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | - | 4.39 | - |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items) | -179.93 | -45.77 | -214.58 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | -179.93 | -31.05 | -214.58 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | -179.93 | -31.05 | -214.58 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -179.93 | -31.05 | -214.58 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 30.077 | 30.077 | 30.077 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each): | | | |
| | 1. Basic (Rs.) : | -5.98 | -1.03 | -7.13 |
| | 2. Diluted (Rs.) : | -5.98 | -1.03 | -7.13 |

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 29th May, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ganeshfilms.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The Independent Auditors Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 which needs to be explained.

For Ganesh Films India Limited Sd/-
Gaurav Kumar
Director
DIN: 0671452

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th May, 2023

| J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Regd. Office : 1 Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700080 Telephone : +91 33 2262 1584, E-mail : jtaparia2008@gmail.com, Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979 | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023. (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | |
| | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 | Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2022 | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 7.871 | 0.024 | 6.887 | 12.894 | 12.022 | 90.777 | 13.009 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 6.063 | -1.773 | 4.657 | 0.361 | -0.554 | 75.487 | -0.488 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 6.063 | -1.773 | 4.657 | 0.361 | -0.554 | 75.487 | -0.488 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 | 1620.000 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 1386.373 | 3733.890 | 1422.817 | 3828.038 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 | -0.003 |
| Diluted : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 | -0.003 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 | -0.003 |
| Diluted : | 0.037 | -0.011 | 0.029 | 0.002 | -0.003 | 0.466 | -0.003 |

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's website : <http://jtapariaprojects.com/financial-result.php>

BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes :

- The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
- In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of J. Taparia Projects Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of J. Taparia Projects Limited
Sd/-
Sanjit Dhawa
Managing Director
DIN : 05162937

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th May, 2023

| ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|-------------|------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560 008. INDIA. T: +91 80 25205566, F: +91 80 25203366, www.royalorchidhotels.com CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2023 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ In lakhs except per share data) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl No | Particulars | Standalone Quarter Ended | | | Consolidated Quarter Ended | | | Standalone Year Ended | | Consolidated Year Ended | |
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operation (including other Income) | 4,866.96 | 4,838.71 | 2,656.86 | 7,653.81 | 7,653.43 | 4,684.82 | 17,661.64 | 8,825.17 | 27,968.76 | 15,593.13 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items | 967.38 | 1,154.42 | 397.33 | 1,620.74 | 1,922.82 | 578.56 | 3,846.85 | 613.05 | 6,360.34 | 481.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax | 967.38 | 1,154.42 | 397.33 | 1,620.74 | 1,922.82 | 3,253.90 | 3,846.85 | 111.39 | 6,360.34 | 2,987.19 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax | 717.74 | 819.78 | 278.16 | 1,203.31 | 1,399.51 | 3,167.09 | 2,817.60 | (72.64) | 4,693.81 | 2,678.46 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period, (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 717.74 | 819.78 | 278.16 | 1,312.46 | 1,518.47 | 3,167.09 | 2,817.60 | (72.64) | 4,922.31 | 2,678.46 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share) | 722.67 | 819.78 | 265.77 | 1,298.40 | 1,532.03 | 3,176.34 | 2,822.53 | (85.03) | 4,998.83 | 2,687.71 |
| 7 | Other equity | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 | 2,742.52 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- Each) (not annualised for quarters) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | 2.62 | 2.99 | 1.01 | 4.62 | 5.27 | 11.59 | 10.27 | (0.26) | 17.15 | 10.71 |
| | Diluted: | 2.62 | 2.99 | 1.01 | 4.62 | 5.27 | 11.59 | 10.27 | (0.26) | 17.15 | 10.71 |

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.royalorchidhotels.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C.K. Bajjee
Managing Director.
DIN: 00081844

Place: Bengaluru
Date : 30th MAY, 2023

| BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|------------|
| CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156 | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020. | | | | | | |
| STANDALONE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023 | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended on | | | Year ended on | |
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | | | | | |
| (a) | Other Operating Income | 2.27 | - | 2.59 | 12.00 | 19.00 |
| (b) | Other Income | 4.16 | 0 | | | |

